TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RANGE I, LLC		02/08/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Range Restaurant Group, LLC	
Doing Business As:	DBA City Range	
Street Address:	25 Woods Lake Road	
City:	Greenville	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29607	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SOUTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2315699	CITY RANGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)271-4015

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dkim@mcnair.net

Correspondent Name: Douglas W. Kim

Address Line 1: Post Office Box 447

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Signature:	Douglas W. Kim /Douglas W. Kim/
Orginature.	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004146 FRAME: 0100 CH \$40,00 23156

900154234

Date:	02/08/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=Rangel#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004146 FRAME: 0101

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is effective as of April 1, 2008, between RANGE I, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of South Carolina, (the "Assignor"), and RANGE RESTAURANT GROUP, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of South Carolina (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the mark, CITY RANGE in association with restaurant services, United States Service Mark Reg. No. 2,315,699 and the associated goodwill (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, pursuant to an asset purchase agreement, Assignor now wishes to assign to the Assignee all of the right, title and interest in and to the Mark and agrees to execute further documents, as necessary, to perfect title in and to the registration to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for consideration for Assignee maintaining the Mark and the good and valuable consideration herein, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto the Assignee all right. title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives.

The Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF:

RANGE I, LLC (Assignor)

By: Cory-Wilk

Title: Member

Date: February 8, 2010

RANGE GROUP, LLC RESTAURANT

(Assignee)

By: Cory Wilk

Title: Member

Date: February 8, 2010

GREEN VILLE 275629v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004146 FRAME: 0102

RECORDED: 02/08/2010